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ACTS AND RESQL YES . 

l' ASSIID BY THE: 

. THIRTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

01' TID! 

STATE OF MAINE, 
1 

1858. 

IDubliBhed by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, Februllry 
26, 184.0, aud Mar~h 16, 1842. ' 

AUGUSTA: 
,sTEVEINS .\,; SAYWARD, PRINTERS 'ro THE STATE. 

1858. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF M.AINE. 

1858. 



JOHN McCLUSKY.-INSANE HOSPITAL. 139 

profound sense of duty, hereby solemnly protest against the contem- CHAP. 155. 
plated measure, as dangerous to liberty, violative of the.rights of the 
people of Kansas and subversive of the principles upon which our 
government rests.'" 

Resolved, That a copy of these resolves be forwarded to our sen­
ators and representatives in congress. 

[Approved March 18, 1858.] 

Resolve in favor of John McClusky. I 

Resolved, That the land agent be directed to convey to J oha John lIIcClus­

McOlusky, the following blocks of land, in township letter E, range ky, inhvol' of. 

one, west from the eust line of the state, to wit, blocks numbered 
one, two, seven, eight, thirteen and fourteen, at the rate per acre of 
the value of timber land in eighteen hundred and fifty-three, after 
deducting therefrom such sum as the state may have received for 
stumpage cut on said lands since January twenty-seventh, in the 
year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty-three; 
giving said McClusky the ,right to collect any sums for trespass 
committed on said lands by any parties since January twenty-seventh, 
eighteen hundred and fifty-three aforesaid, which have not been col-
lected by the state; provided, that in any proceedings necessary to 
be had for collecting such stumpage, the state shall be held forever 
harmless from all costs that may accrue in such proceedings. 

[Approved March 18, 1858.J 

Resolve in favor of the insane hospital. 

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be appropriated Insano hospit­

and paid out of the tl'easu'ry of state, for repairs on the insane aI, in favor of. 

hospital; five hundred and seventy-six dollars and sixty cents of the 

same, to be applied to the payment of the balance due for completing -how applied. 

the warming apparatus, and the remainder to be expended by the 
trustees in painting such parts of the interior of the hospital building 
as most need such repairs. 

[Approved March 18, 1858.] 
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